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ALL THE KEYS DISPLAYED ARE AVAILABLE ALSO IN THE SILCA "NEW KEY COLLECTION"

DOM

DM151RFZ

DOM (DE)

FAB (CZ)

1

FAB

FAB

1767

55

Box of 50 - Assorted colours

FB13RXFZ

1767

55

Box of 50 - Assorted colours

FB21RXFZ

Box of 50 - Assorted colours

FB22RXFZ

Box of 50 - Assorted colours

FB25RXFZ

Box of 50 - Assorted colours

FB28RXFZ

Box of 50 - Assorted colours

1767

55

1767

55

1767

55

1767

55
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ALL THE KEYS DISPLAYED ARE AVAILABLE ALSO IN THE SILCA "NEW KEY COLLECTION"

FOR:
PER:

FOR:
PER:

FOR / PER:
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PFAFFENHAIN (DE)

2

TRELOCK (DE)

EZCURRA (ES)

PFAFFENHAIN TRELOCK

EZCURRA

Box of 50

5EZ9

Pack of 25

648

PHF49

1244

6

Box of 25

TRK14DP

P467
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1 2 2a 3 3a 3b E3 / E4 / E5 6 42+71 72 43
44a

TRANSPONDER
INFO

IGNITION

MOTORCYCLE MAKE MODEL FROM TO SILCA REF. SILCA REF. SILCA REF. TRANSP.
COPY

TRANSP. 
PROGR.

TRP
SETTING TRANSP. TYPE

FAST COPY PLUS
RW4 PLUS

FAST COPY / RW4

FAST COPY PLUS
RW4 PLUS

FAST COPY 
RW4 +  

P-BOX/M-BOX

COPY COPY

YAMAHA*

MT-10 2016 YH35RAT22 YH35RATE YH35RFH T22 69 (T16/GTI) TEX / CR 69

MT-10 2016 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH GTI/GTI-W/MH TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

TÉNÉRÉ 700 2019 YH35RAT22 YH35RATE YH35RFH T22 69 (T16/GTI) TEX / CR 69

TÉNÉRÉ 700 2019 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH GTI/GTI-W/MH TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

TRACER 2020 YH35RAT22 YH35RATE YH35RFH T22 69 (T16/GTI) TEX / CR 69

TRACER 2020 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH GTI/GTI-W/MH TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

XSR 700 2016 YH35RAT22 YH35RATE YH35RFH T22 69 (T16/GTI) TEX / CR 69

XSR 700 2016 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH GTI/GTI-W/MH TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

XSR 900 2015 YH35RAT22 YH35RATE YH35RFH T22 69 (T16/GTI) TEX / CR 69

XSR 900 2015 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH GTI/GTI-W/MH TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

YZF-R3 2015 YH35RAT22 YH35RATE YH35RFH T22 69 (T16/GTI) TEX / CR 69

YZF-R3 2015 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH GTI/GTI-W/MH TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

YZF-R7 2020 YH35RAT22 YH35RATE YH35RFH T22 69 (T16/GTI) TEX / CR 69

YZF-R7 2020 YH35RMH YH35RATE YH35RFH GTI/GTI-W/MH TEX / CR 69 Y P-BOX

3



UPDATE YOUR SMART PRO NOW!    
FR

EE

   
FR

EE
Upd

at
e

Upd
at

e

Data update with new vehicle applications / Aggiornamento dati con nuove applicazioni veicolo / Datenaktualisierung mit 
neuen Fahrzeug-Anwendungen / Mise à jour des données avec des nouvelles applications de véhicules / Actualización de 
datos con nuevas aplicaciones de vehículos / Atualização de dados com novas aplicações de veículos

> More info at mykeyspro.com
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SMART PRO APPLICATION UPDATE

REGION MAKE MODEL
START 
YEAR

END 
YEAR

KEY  
TYPE

SW 
MODULE

Europe Toyota Hilux 2006 2008 BLADE ADS2125

Europe Opel-Vauxhall Mokka 2020 2021 BLADE ADS2188

Europe Jeep Grand Cherokee 2016 2017 PROX ADS2266

Africa Honda Edix 2004 2009 BLADE ADS2110

Africa Suzuki Ignis 2016 2020 BLADE ADS2233

Africa Volkswagen Transporter 2016 2018 BLADE ADS2292

Asia Toyota Hilux 2015 2020 PROX ADS2174

Asia Ford Explorer 2020 2021 PROX ADS2269

Asia Nissan Juke 2011 2019 PROX ADS2159

Asia Mazda Premacy 2015 2018 PROX ADS2133

Australia Kia Carnival 2020 2021 PROX ADS2321

Australia Kia Carnival 2020 2021 BLADE ADS2321

Australia Mercedes GL 2009 2013 SLOT ADS2298

Australia Ford Falcon Wagon 2005 2010 BLADE ADS2133

Australia Volkswagen Jetta 2017 2017 BLADE ADS2292

Australia Kia Seltos 2020 2021 BLADE ADS2280

Middle East Hyundai Accent 2018 2021 BLADE ADS2147

New Zealand Mazda CX-30 2016 2019 PROX ADS2267

New Zealand Toyota Hiace 2006 2009 BLADE ADS2125

South America Chevrolet Onix 2019 2021 BLADE ADS2187

USA Chevrolet Silverado 3500 2020 2021 PROX ADS2290

USA Toyota Tundra 2017 2021 PROX ADS2227

USA Buick Encore GX 2019 2021 PROX ADS2279

FEBRUARY 02
2022 NR.



SMART PRO KEY PROGRAMMING SOFTWARE
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New FIRST TO MARKET Key Programming Software
Fiat Chrysler Group* 2022 ADS2324 - Code D755951AD

 FIRST TO MARKET
The ADS2324 software from Advanced Diagnostics programmes  
proximity keys for popular models like the Jeep* Renegade, Jeep* 
Compass and the Fiat* 500X. No working key is required.

 PRIMI SUL MERCATO
Il software ADS2324 da Advanced Diagnostics consente di program-
mare chiavi di prossimità per la Fiat* 500X, la Jeep* Renegade e la 
Jeep* Compass. Non serve una chiave originale funzionante.

 ALS ERSTES AUF DEM MARKT
Die Software programmiert die Keyless-Go-Schlüssel für den Jeep* 
Renegade, den Jeep* Compass und den Fiat* 500X. Sie brauchen 
keinen funktionierenden Schlüssel oder weitere Software.

 PREMIER SUR LE MARCHÉ
Le logiciel programme les clés de proximité pour la Jeep* Renegade, 
la Jeep* Compass et la Fiat* 500X. Une clé fonctionelle et d’éventuels 
autres logiciels ne sont pas demandés pour faire la programmation.

 A PRIMEIRA NO MERCADO
O software programa chaves de proximidade para os modelos mais 
populares, tais como: o Jeep* Renegade, Jeep* Compass e o Fiat* 
500X. Não é necessário nenhuma chave a funcionar.

 PRIMERO EN EL MERCADOE
El software programa llaves de proximidad para los modelos mas po-
pulares como el Jeep* Renegade, Jeep* Compass y el Fiat* 500X.  
No se requiere ninguna llave arrancando.

Software Applications

 
Fiat* 500X (Proximity key)
2021 onwards

ADC2000 ID49-1E SIP22P36

Jeep* Compass (Proximity key)
2021 onwards

ADC2000 ID49-1E SIP22P40

Jeep* Renegade (Proximity key)
2021 onwards

ADC2000 ID49-1E SIP22P36

*

Smart Pro
Cable ADC2012 
(Code D753920AD)

Silca Proximity key 
SIP22P36 / SIP22P40

WHAT ELSE IS NEEDED?

OFFER DETAILS Using tokens Using UTP Using purchased software

Cable ADC2000 ADC2000 ADC2000

Software category A A A

Smart Aerial required No No No

Other accessories required ADC2012 ADC2012 ADC2012

Server connection  
& key programming

3 tokens Included Included
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NUOVI PORTACHIAVI 
“FANCY LETTERS”

La gamma di prodotti complementari 
Silca si arricchisce di una nuova linea 
di portachiavi lettere.

I nuovi portachiavi comprendono 26 let-
tere dell'alfabeto e ad ogni lettera è as-
sociato un colore. Le “Fancy Letters” so-
no leggere, colorate e pratiche da aggan-
ciare grazie al moschettone in alluminio.

Disponibili in 5 colori: viola, nero, oro, 
argento, blu. 

Altezza lettera: 6 cm

Materiale: PU

Confezione: sacchettini da 5 pezzi o 
in kit da 61 pezzi con tutte le lettere 
dell'alfabeto assortite.

Puoi trovare ulteriori informazioni nella 
sezione “Portachiavi” del “Catalogo 
Prodotti complementari V8.0” consul-
tabile e scaricabile in PDF da tutti i siti 
Silca e da mykeyspro.com

NEW FANCY LETTERS NEW FANCY LETTERS 
KEY RINGSKEY RINGS

COMPLEMENTARY PRODUCTS

NEW “FANCY LETTERS” 
KEY RINGS

Silca’s range of complimentary prod-
ucts is expanded to include a new line 
of ‘Fancy Letter’ key rings.

The line comprises the  26 letters of the 
alphabet with each letter associated to a 
colour. The Fancy Letters are attractive, 
lightweight and practical thanks to the 
easy to attach aluminium clip.

Available in 5 colours: violet, black, 
gold, silver and blue. 

Height: 6 cm

Material: PU

Packaging: refill bags of 5 single let-
ters or a boxed kit of 61 key rings of all 
the letters of the alphabet in mixed quan-
tities.

More information can be found at 
mykeyspro.com and in the “Key 
Rings” section of the “Silca Compli-
mentary Products Catalogue V8.0” 
downloadable in PDF from the Silca 
websites.  

NEUE “FANCY LETTERS”-
SCHLÜSSELANHÄNGER
Zur Palette der ergänzenden Produkte 
von Silca gehört nun auch eine neue 
Linie von Schlüsselanhängern in 
Buchstabenform.

Die neuen Schlüsselanhänger umfassen 
26 Buchstaben des Alphabets und je-
dem Buchstaben ist eine Farbe zugeord-
net. Die “Fancy Letters“ sind leicht, farbig 
und dank des Aluminiumhakens einfach 
zu befestigen.

Verfügbar in 5 Farben: Violett, Schwarz, 
Gold, Silber, Blau. 

Buchstabenhöhe: 6 cm

Material: PU

Verpackung: in Beuteln zu 5 Stück 
oder in Sets zu 61 Stück mit allen Buch-
staben des Alphabets.
Weitere Informationen finden Sie im 
Abschnitt “Schlüsselanhänger” des 
“Katalogs Ergänzende Produkte V8.0”, 
der auf allen Silca-Websites und auf 
mykeyspro.com als PDF-Datei einge-
sehen und heruntergeladen werden 
kann.

FEBRUARY 02
2022 NR.
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> More info on all Silca websites and mykeyspro.com
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COMPLEMENTARY PRODUCTS

> More info on all Silca websites and mykeyspro.com

CATALOGUE ORDER CODE
P1HM English - P1HL Italian 
P1HN German - P1HP French
P1HQ Spanish

MYKEYS
Pro

CATALOGUE AVAILABLE IN PDF FROM ALL SILCA SITESPRINTED CATALOGUE AVAILABLE

V8.0

LOS NUEVOS LLAVEROS 
“FANCY LETTERS”
Una nueva línea de llaveros con letras 
enriquece la gama de productos 
complementarios Silca.

Los nuevos llaveros incluyen 26 letras 
del abecedario y cada letra va asociada 
a un color. Las “Fancy Letters” son lige-
ras, coloridas y cómodas de llevar, en-
ganchadas en el mosquetón de aluminio.

Disponibles en 5 colores: morado, 
negro, oro, plata, azul. 

Altura de la letra: 6 cm

Material: PU

Presentación: en bolsas de 5 unida-
des o en kits de 61 unidades con todas 
las letras del abecedario.
Busca información adicional en la 
sección “Llavero” del “Catálogo de 
productos complementarios V8.0”, 
que puedes consultar y descargar en 
el formato PDF de todos los sitios web 
Silca y de mykeyspro.com

NOUVEAUX PORTE-CLÉS  
“FANCY LETTERS”
Notre éventail de produits complé-
mentaires s’enrichit d’une nouvelle 
gamme de porte-clés lettre.
Ces nouveaux porte-clés comprennent 
les  26 lettres de l’alphabet et chaque 
lettre est associée à une couleur. Nos 
“Fancy Letters” sont légères, colorées et 
pratiques à accrocher grâce à un mous-
queton en aluminium.

Proposés en 5 coloris : violet, noir, doré, 
argenté, bleu. 

Hauteur de la lettre : 6 cm

Matériau : PU

Présentation : en sachets de 5 pièces 
ou en kits de 61 pièces, soit un assorti-
ment de toutes les lettres de l’alphabet.
Vous trouverez plus d’informations 
dans la section  “Porte-clés” de notre  
“Catalogue Produits complémentaires 
V8.0” consultable et téléchargeable en 
PDF sur tous nos sites Silca et sur 
mykeyspro.com

NOVOS PORTA-CHAVES  
“FANCY LETTERS”
A gama de produtos complementares 
Silca enriquece-se com uma nova 
linha de porta-chaves ‘letras’.

Os novos porta-chaves incluem  26 le-
tras do alfabeto e a cada letra está as-
sociada uma cor. As “Fancy Letters” são 
ligeiras, coloridas e fáceis de enganchar 
graças ao mosquetão de alumínio.

Disponíveis em 5 cores: violeta, preto, 
ouro, prata, azul. 

Altura da letra: 6 cm

Material: PU

Embalagem: saquinhos de 5 unida-
des ou kit de 61 unidades com todas as 
letras do alfabeto sortidas.
Pode encontrar mais informações na 
secção “Porta-chaves” do “Catálogo 
Produtos Complementares V8.0” que 
pode consultar e descarregar em PDF 
de todos os sites Silca e de 
mykeyspro.com

V8.0V
NEW

CATALOGUE AVAILABLE DIRECTLY FROM MYKEYS PRO
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COMPLEMENTARY PRODUCTS

> More info on all Silca websites and mykeyspro.com

AVK403071 AVK403072 AVK403073 AVK403074 AVK403075 AVK403076

AVK403057 AVK403058 AVK403059 AVK403060 AVK403061 AVK403062

AVK403064 AVK403065 AVK403066 AVK403067 AVK403068 AVK403069

Pack of 5 Pack of 5 Pack of 5 Pack of 5 Pack of 5 Pack of 5

Pack of 5 Pack of 5 Pack of 5 Pack of 5 Pack of 5 Pack of 5

Pack of 5 Pack of 5 Pack of 5 Pack of 5 Pack of 5PacPacPacPacPaPacPacPacPaccPacPacPacacPacPacPaacacPacPacacPacPacPacPacPacPacacaacaaaPacacPacPaPaPaaaaaacPacPPaccPacacPaaacPaacccacccaaacccacck okk okk okkkkkkk okkk okkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk f 5 PacPacPacPaPacPacPacaPacaPacPaaPacPacPacPaPaPacPacPaaPacacaaaaPacacaaaPaPPaPacacaPacPacPacPaPaPaaPaaaaPacPPaacPacPPaPaPaaPaacPaaaaaack okk kk kkkkkkkkkkkk kkkk kkkkkkkkkkkkkkk f 5

AVK403078 AVK403079 AVK403080 AVK403081 AVK403082

Pack of 5 Pack of 5 Pack of 5 Pack of 5 Pack of 5 Pack of 5

Pack of 5 Pack of 5 Pack of 5 Pack of 5 Pack of 5

ORDERED IN BOX 
KIT OF 61
Code AVK403083 

AVK403063
Pack of 5

AVK403070
Pack of 5

AVK403077
Pack of 5

ORDERED IN 
REFILL BAG 
OF 5

FANCY LETTERS PACKAGING

FANCY LETTERS RANGE 

FEBRUARY 02
2022 NR.



Software Update 1_2022Software Update 1_2022

Futura and Futura ProFutura and Futura Pro

Data update with new systems, profiles and series / Aggiornamento dati con nuovi sistemi, profili e serie / Datenaktualisie-
rung mit neuen Systemen, Profilen und Serien / Mise à jour des données avec nouveaux systèmes, profils et séries / Actua-
lización de datos con nuevos sistemas, perfiles y series / Atualização de dados com novos sistemas, perfis e series.

New items include / Tra le novità / Unter den Neuheiten / Parmi les nouveautés / Entre las novedades / Entre as novidades:

Futura Software Vers. 3.4.0 - DB 10.0 - Silca App. Vers. 2.5
Futura Pro Software Vers. 3.4.0 - DB 10.0 - Silca App. Vers. 2.5

- ASSA ABLOY* Gemma
- AVOCET* ATK+
- BKS* Serie 36 (6P)
- BORG* LOCKS 1700-YS (2T-4W)
- EUROSECURE* Euro Secure* ES n. 3 (6P)
- EVVA* AKURA 44 Distributors (6+5+5)
- EVVA* AKURA 44 Individual (6P)
- FAB* R104
- FAB* R5

- FAB* NG FAB* 2 Profili ** (5 pins)
- FAB* NG FAB* 3 Profili ***(6 pins)
- FAB NG* FAB* 3*** (5 pins)
- FAB NG* FAB* 4 **** (6 pins)
- GERA* 3000 PLUS SPI
- GERA* 3000 SPI
- ISEO* CSF F9 SPI
- ISEO* CSF F90 SPI
- KIA*  (2T - 8W)

*Silca is not the owner of the intellectual property nor of any licences in relation to brands of motor vehicles, transponders or of commercial names related to producers shown in this material. Said brands and names are used 
only to indicate the correct use of the product. / All information and illustrations in this flyer are for guidance only. Silca reserves the right to alter products, software, designs or information to improve the product’s quality.

- KIA*  (2T-7W)
- LORI* Lori* 80 Keyway
- LORI* Lori* 90 Keyway
- STAR* Star* S100TM (5P)
- UNION* R101
- VACHETTE* R1
- VBH* Q (6P+2T-5W)
- YALE* 500+ Upgrade R2

FUTURA/FUTURA PRO SOFTWARE UPDATE FEBRUARY 02
2022 NR.

> More info on all Silca websites

You can find more info on how to update the machine in the Software Operating Guide available on www.sil-
ca.biz / Maggiori informazioni sulle procedure di aggiornamento della macchina disponibili nella Guida Operativa 
Software su www.silca.biz / Weitere Informationen zum Aktualisieren der Maschine finden Sie in der Software Betrieb-
sanleitung auf www.silca.biz / Vous trouverez plus d’informations sur la mise à jour de la machine dans le Guide 
d’Utilisation du Logiciel disponible sur www.silca.biz / Puede encontrar más información sobre la actualización de la 
máquina en la Guía Operativa del Software disponible en www.silca.biz / Você pode encontrar mais informações sobre 
como atualizar a máquina no Manual de Operação do Software disponível em www.silca.biz

UPDATE FUTURA / FUTURA PRO SOFTWARE

9Copyright by Silca S.p.A. 2022 - All Rights ReservedEDITION FEBRUARY 2022



FOR:
PER: EVVA (AT) OPTIONAL

FUTURA PRO
FUTURA

D7A5580ZB D749004ZB

Ganascia 138
138 Jaw 

138 Backe
Mâchoire 138
Quijada 138

Ganascia 87J
87J Jaw 

87J Backe
Mâchoire 87J
Quijada 87J

Garra 138 Garra 87J

OPTIONAL

TRIAX PRO

SW 3.0.036 DB 58.00

OPTIONAL D7A5580ZB D749004ZB

Ganascia 138
138 Jaw 

138 Backe
Mâchoire 138
Quijada 138

Ganascia 87J
87J Jaw 

87J Backe
Mâchoire 87J
Quijada 87J

Garra 138 Garra 87J

OPTIONAL

D744508ZB

Fresa 09D
Cutter 09D

Fräser 09D
Fraise 09D
Fresa 09D
Fresa 09D

OPTIONAL

D7A5591ZB

Fresa W194 (metallo duro) 
Cutter W194 (carbide)

Fräser W194 (Hartmetall)
Fraise W194 (au carbure)
Fresa W194 (metal duro)
Fresa W194 (metal duro)

OPTIONAL

SW  3.4.0

( Akura 44 )

System protected by a password issued
by Silca on receipt of authorization.
Sistema protetto da password rilasciata
da Silca a fronte di autorizzazione.
Passwort geschütztes System - Freigabe
des Herstellers erforderlich.
Système protégé par un password qui
est émis par Silca sur autorisation.
Sistema protegido con contraseña que
manda Silca previa autorización.
Sistema protegido por uma password
emitida por Silca contra a autorização.

Disponibilidad MARZO 2022
Disponibilité MARS 2022
Lieferbar MÄRZ 2022
Disponibilità MARZO 2022
Delivery time MARCH 2022

Disponibilidade MARÇO 2022

KEY CUTTING MACHINES ACCESSORIES
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OPTIONAL D7A5580ZB D749004ZB

Ganascia 138
138 Jaw 

138 Backe
Mâchoire 138
Quijada 138

Ganascia 87J
87J Jaw 

87J Backe
Mâchoire 87J
Quijada 87J

Garra 138 Garra 87J

OPTIONAL
FOR:
PER:

TRIAX QUATTRO
SW 1.4.072 DB 58.00

TRIAX-e.code
SW 5.4.099 DB 58.00

D746897ZB

Morsetto R30 
R30 clamp

Spannbacke R30
Etau R30 
Mordaza R30
Mordente R30 

OPTIONAL

D7A5591ZB

Fresa W194 (metallo duro) 
Cutter W194 (carbide)

Fräser W194 (Hartmetall)
Fraise W194 (au carbure)
Fresa W194 (metal duro)
Fresa W194 (metal duro)

OPTIONAL

( Akura 44 )

EVVA (AT)

System protected by a password issued
by Silca on receipt of authorization.
Sistema protetto da password rilasciata
da Silca a fronte di autorizzazione.
Passwort geschütztes System - Freigabe
des Herstellers erforderlich.
Système protégé par un password qui
est émis par Silca sur autorisation.
Sistema protegido con contraseña que
manda Silca previa autorización.
Sistema protegido por uma password
emitida por Silca contra a autorização.

Disponibilidad MARZO 2022
Disponibilité MARS 2022
Lieferbar MÄRZ 2022
Disponibilità MARZO 2022
Delivery time MARCH 2022

Disponibilidade MARÇO 2022

Copyright  by  Silca  S.p.A. 2022 - All Rights ReservedEDITION  FEBRUARY 2022 11
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IMPORTANTE
(*) Silca non è titolare di alcun diritto di proprietà intellettuale né di
licenze in relazione ai marchi di automobili, transponder o alle denomi-
nazioni commerciali dei relativi produttori riportati nel presente materia-
le informativo. Tali marchi e denominazioni commerciali sono indicati al 
solo scopo di illustrare la destinazione e permettere il corretto utilizzo 
del prodotto. / Le illustrazioni e i dati tecnici dei prodotti contenuti nel 
documento debbono considerarsi indicativi. Silca si riserva il diritto, 
ferme restando le caratteristiche essenziali dei prodotti, di apportare 
tutte le modifiche che ritiene necessarie e opportune al fine di migliorare 
la qualità dei prodotti. Tutti i disegni e le fotografie sono di proprietà di 
Silca, ogni riproduzione anche parziale, senza autorizzazione scritta di 
Silca S.p.A. è vietata secondo termini di legge. Per qualsiasi controver-
sia competenti sono gli Uffici Giudiziari dove ha sede l’Azienda Silca 
S.p.A., con espressa esclusione di qualsiasi altro foro.

IMPORTANT
(*) Silca is not the owner of the intellectual property nor of any licences
in relation to brands of motor vehicles, transponders or of commercial 
names related to producers shown in this material. Said brands and 
names are used only to indicate the correct use of the product. / All 
information and illustrations in this document are for guidance only. 
Silca reserves the right to alter products designs, dimensions or info to 
improve the products quality. The contents of this document are fully 
protected by Copyright and may not be copied or reproduced in any 
form, without written permission from Silca S.p.A. Any controversy 
shall be settled by the Courts of Justice where the company Silca 
S.p.A. has its headquarters, with express exclusion of any other court.

 WICHTIG
(*) Silca besitzt weder geistige Eigentumsrechte noch Lizenzen für die
Marken von Fahrzeugen, Transpondern oder Handelsnamen der 
Hersteller, die in diesem Informationsmaterial aufgeführt sind. Diese 
Marken und Handelsbezeichnungen werden ausschließlich zur Veran-
schaulichung des Verwendungszwecks und zur Ermöglichung der 
korrekten Verwendung des Produktes angegeben. / Die Abbildungen 
und technischen Daten in dieser Broschüre sind nur zur Information. 
Silca behält sich vor, etwaige Änderungen, die zur Verbesserung des 
Produktes beitragen, vorzunehmen. Alle Zeichnungen und Fotos sind 
Eigentum der Firma Silca. Jede Reproduktion, auch teilweise, ist ohne 
ausdrückliche Genehmigung der Silca S.p.A. gesetzlich untersagt. Im 
Falle von Streitfragen ist der Gerichtsstand des Firmensitzes Silca 
S.p.A. zuständig; jeder andere Gerichtsstand ist ausgeschlossen.

IMPORTANT
(*) Silca n’est titulaire d’aucun droit de propriété intellectuelle, ni de
licences afférentes aux marques d’automobiles, transpondeurs ou 
appellations commerciales des fabricants cités dans ce matériel 
informatif. Les dites marques et appellations commerciales ne sont 
mentionnées que dans un but d’illustration de leur utilisation et d’infor-
mation quant à l’usage correct du produit. / Les illustrations et les 
caractéristiques techniques des produits présentés dans cette 
documentation sont données à titre indicatif. Bien que les caractéris-
tiques essentielles des produits soient invariables, Silca se réserve le 
droit d’apporter toutes les modifications qu’elle retiendra nécessaires 
et opportunes afin d’améliorer la qualité de ses produits. Tous les 
dessins et photos sont propriété Silca et toute reproduction, même 
partielle, sans l’autorisation écrite préalable de Silca S.p.A. est interdite 
conformément aux prescriptions légales. Tout litige est du ressort 
exclusif des Tribunaux de la circonscription où se trouve le Siége de la 
Société Silca S.p.A.

IMPORTANTE
(*) A Silca não é titular de nenhum direito de propriedade intelectual
nem de licenças relativas às marcas de automóveis, transponders ou 
às denominações comerciais dos respectivos fabricantes referidos 
neste material informativo. Essas marcas e denominações comerciais 
só são indicadas com o fim de ilustrar a finalidade do produto e permitir 
a sua correcta utilização. / As ilustrações e as caracteristicas técnicas 
dos produtos apresentados neste catálogo são facultados a título 
indicativo. Mesmo que as caracteristicas essencias dos produtos 
sejam invariáveis, à Silca reserva-se o direito de modificar ser nesces-
sário e oportuno los productos, afim de melhorar a sua qualidade. 
Todos os desenhos e fotos são propriedade da Silca, e é proibida a 
sua reprodução mesmo parcial sem a autorização escrita da Silca 
S.p.A. conforme as prescrições legais. Em caso de litígio fica desde já
designado, excluindo qualquer outro, o Tribunal da comarca onde está 
registrada a sede da Silca S.p.A.

IMPORTANTE
(*) Silca no es propietaria de derechos de propiedad intelectual ni de
licencias con relación a las marcas de automóviles, transponders o a 
las denominaciones comerciales de los fabricantes relativos, indicados 
en el presente material informativo. Dichas marcas y denominaciones 
comerciales se indican solamente para ilustrar el destino y permitir la 
utilización correcta del producto. / Las ilustraciones y los datos técnic-
os de los productos en esta documentación son indicativos. Silca se 
reserva el derecho, quedando invariables las características principales 
de los productos, de modificar todo lo que considere necesario y 
oportuno para mejorar la calidad de sus artículos. Todos los dibujos y 
fotografías pertenecen a Silca; según determina la Ley, se prohibe toda 
reproducción, total o parcial, sin autorización por escrito de Silca 
S.p.A. En caso de disconformidad, la competencia es de las autorida-
des judiciales donde esté domiciliada la firma Silca S.p.A. excluyendo
cualquier otro Tribunal.

Copyright by Silca S.p.A. 2022 -  All Rights Reserved




